


AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICAT'ON

I, Brittany Smith, solemnly swear that I am the Accounting Legal Clerk
for the Northwest Arkansas Newspapers, LLC, and [ do solemnly swear that
the attached advertisement:

City of Gentry
PH Subdivision Regulations

was published in the following weekly paper(s):
Bella Vista Weekly Vista
Pea Ridge Times
Siloam Springs Herald Leader
Siloam Sunday (Section of Arkansas Democrat Gazette)
X_ Westside Eagle Observer
Of general and bona fide circulation in Benton County, Arkansas

Date(s) of Publication: August 3, 2022
Publication Charges: $45.36

2. —
I—BF‘many Smiwm

Subscribed and swom to before me

This L‘ day of @My ,2022.

Lt Wb
~otary Public J— Z‘Zc{ x

My Commission Expires:

Cathy Wiles
Benton COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC — ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires 02-20-2024
Commission No. 12397118

¥ *NOTE* *
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Invoice will be sent.

Public Noticc
The Geniry Planning
Commission will hold a public
hearing on August 18, 2021, at
7:00 p.m. in the Gentry Council
Chembers, locsted at 104 E.
Main St., Gentry, Arkansas, on a
proposed amendrent to the
Gentry Subdivision Regulations.
The proposed amendment would
add e requirement that sidewalks
have a 4-inch eggregate base
compacted to 90%, and would
includc on accompanying
diagram,
Comments from any interestcd
person will be heard and
considercd, and the Planning
Commission witi then determine
whether to recommend the
proposel o the Gentry City
Council,
I you are unable to attend the
meeting, you mey provide
comments by phone (479-736-
2555, ex. 2) or in writing to the
City of Geniry, 101 W. Main
Street, Gentry, AR 72734,
75583551 Aug. 3, 2022




Pu b“n Natica

The Gentry Planning . ommission will hold a public hearing on August 18, 2021, at 7:00 p.m.
in the Gentry Council Chambers, located at 104 E. Main St., Gentry, Arkansas, on a proposed
amendment to the Gentry Subdivision Regulations. The proposed amendment would add a
requirement that sidewalks have a 4-inch aggregate base compacted to 90%, and would include
an accompanying diagram.

Comments from any interested person will be heard and considered, and the Planning
Commission will then determine whether to recommend the proposal to the Gentry City Council.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, you may provide comments by phone (479-736-2555, ex.
2) or in writing to the City of Gentry, 101 W. Main Street, Gentry, AR 72734.



AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

1, Brittany Smith, solemnly swear that I am the Accounting Legal Clerk
for the Northwest Arkansas Newspapers, LLC, and I do solemnly swear that
the attached advertisement:

City of Gentry
PH Apple Valley

was published in the following weekly paper(s):
Bella Vista Weekly Vista
Pea Ridge Times
Siloam Springs Herald Leader
Siloam Sunday (Section of Arkansas Democrat Gazette)
X_ Westside Eagle Observer
Of general and bona fide circulation in Benton County, Arkansas
Date(s) of Publication: August 3, 2022
Publication Charges: $37.80
Bt Sou

srnany Smith

Subscribed and sworn to before me
This day of , 2022,
l)( aMy Cathy Wiles
Benton COUNTY

\)591 NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
—_— A My Commission Expires 02-20-2024
Notary rubiic Y Commission No. 12337118
My Commission Expires. y\h\w

**NOTE*‘
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Invoice will be sent.

Public Notice

You are hereby notificd that a
public hearing will be held before
the Gentry Planning & Zoning
Appeals Board on August 18,
2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Gentry
Court Chambers, located at 112 E
Main Street, Gentry, AR 72734,
This hearing is to consider a
request by Apple Valtey LLC to
vczone parcel #10-00148-715,
located on Marion Lee Rd.

For those unablc to attend the
meeting, you may phone 479-
736-2555 ex. 103 with
comments. Writien comments
may be submilted to the City of
Gentry, {01 W. Main Street,
Gentry, AR 72734,

August 18, 2022

City of Geniry Administration
75578617 Aug. 3, 2022




CITY OF GENTRY
PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

THURSDAY, JULY 21, 2022

The Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Gentry, Arkansas met on July 21, 2022 at
7:00 p.m. for a regular meeting in the Gentry Court Chambers. Chairman Mike Parks called the

meeting to order.

ROLL CALL: Church- Absent
Feemster- Present
Kooistra- Present
Williams- Present
Meyer- Present; virtually
Parks- Present
Runyan- Present

Others present: Mark Smithson; City Attorney-Joel Kurtz; City Clerk-Jenny Trout

Dosriawr ~f the Minutes of th~ ™ ~e¢ 16, 2022 Rey~"~~ M-~~¢ing: After review and discussion:

Motion: Runyan- to accept the minutes presented, removing the last line within the

“Landscaping Ordinance” section of said minutes.
Second: Feemster
Roll Call: Feemster-yes Kooistra-yes Parks-yes
Williams-yes Meyer-yes Runyan-yes
Motion passed.

1) Lot Lin~ * **-~*—ent; Rir*~=~1 Scott & P~cklynn D Vanatta: Par-~"4 18-13877-001:

After review:

Motion: Williams- to approve the lot line adjustment

Second: Kooistra

Roll Call: Feemster-yes Kooistra-yes Parks-yes
Williams-yes Meyer-yes Runyan-yes

Motion passed.



2) Lot Split; David & Cindy Philpott: Parcel# 10-00637-000: After review:

Motion: Williams- to approve the lot split

Second: Runyan

Roll Call: Feemster-yes Kooistra-yes Parks-yes
Williams-yes Meyer-y: Runyan-yes

Motion passed.

3) Landscaping Ordinance- City A¢~-ney Joel * -~

Mr. Kurtz asked for this item to be moved to next month to allow for further preparation.

There being no further business, Chairman Mike Parks entertained a motion to adjourn:

Motion: Feemster

Second: Kooistra

All in favor, none opposed.

Motion passed. Meeting adjourned.

Jenny Trout: Planning Commission Secretary/City Clerk

Mike Parks, Planning Committee Chairman




AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Brittany Smith, solemnly swear that | am the Accounting Legal Clerk
for the Northwest Arkansas Newspapers, LLC, and | do solemnly swear that
the attached advertisement:

City of Gentry
PH Subdivision Regulations

was published in the following weekly paper(s):
Bella Vista Weekly Vista
Pea Ridge Times
Siloam Springs Herald Leader
Siloam Sunday (Section of Arkansas Democrat Gazette)
X_ Westside Eagle Observer
Of general and bona fide circulation in Benton County, Arkansas

Date(s) of Publication: August 3, 2022

Publication Charges: $45.36

Bt Swse
Brittany Smith
Subscribed and swormn to before me
This L\ day of @“Y ,2022.
m , Cathy Wiles
Benton COUNTY

NOTARY PUBLIC - ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires 02-20-2024
Commission No. 12397118

Notary Public ) Za‘
My Commission Expires: Z} n

* *NOTE* *
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Invoice will be sent.

Public Noticc
The Gentry Planning
Commission will hald a public
hearing on August 18,2021, at
7:00 p.m. in the Gentry Councit
Chambers, locsted at 104 E.
Main St., Gentry, Arkansas, on a
proposcd amendment to the
Gentry Subdivision Regulations.
The proposed amendment would
add a requirement that sidewalks
have a 4-inch sggregate base
compacted (o 90%, and would
include on accompanying
diagram.
Commenls from any interested
person will be heard and
considercd, and the Pianning
Commission wili then determine
whether to recommend the
proposel to the Gentsy City
Council,
If you are unable (o sltend the
meeting, you mey provide
commeents by phone (479-736-
2555, ex. 2) or in writing to the
City of Gentry, 10! W, Main
Street, Genury, AR 72734,
75583551 Aug. 3, 2022







AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

I, Brittany Smith, solemnly swear that [ am the Accounting ™ :gal Clerk
for the Northwest Arkansas Newspapers, LLC, and I do solemnly swear that
the attached advertisement:

City of Gentry
PH Apple Valley

was published in the following weekly paper(s):
_ Bella Vista Weekly Vista
Pea Ridge Times
Siloam Springs Herald Leader

Siloam Sunday (Section of Arkansas Democrat Gazette)
X_ Westside Eagle Observer

Of general and bona fide circulation in Benton County, Arkansas
Date(s) of Publication: August 3, 2022
Publication Charges: $37.80

- (‘ -
printany Smith

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This ) day ofaM_y ,2022.

W UB‘QM
Notary Public )
My Commission Expires: Z\LD\N

Cathy Wiles
Benton COUNTY
NOTARY PUBLIC — ARKANSAS
My Commission Expires 02-20-2024
Commission No. 12397118

**NOTE*‘
Please do not pay from Affidavit.
Invoice will be sent.

Public Natice

You are hereby notificd that a
public hearing will be held before
the Gentry Planning & Zoning
Appeals Board on August I8,
2022 at 7:00 p.m. at the Gentry
Court Chambers, located et 112 &
Main Street, Gentry, AR 72734,
This hearing is to consider &
request by Apple Valley LLC to
rezone parcel #10-00148-715,
located on Marion Lec Rd.

For those unable to attend the
meeting, you may phonc 479-
736-2555 ex. 103 with
comments. Writlen comments
may be submiticd (o the City of
Gentry, 101 W, Main Street,
Gentry, AR 72734,

August 18, 2022

City of Gentry Administration
75578617 Aug. 3, 2022







10.

11.

James Crouse and Kendra Pettit
"~ 016 Marion Lee Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Mud Puddle Inn  tments, LLC
6077 SW Regional Airport Blvd.
Bentonville, AR 72713

Robert Wood
13221 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Johnny and Annis Burger
13302 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Tommy Savage
13224 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

—2ne and Ruth Newton
13500 Newton Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Gene and Ruth Newton
13500 Newton Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Jared and Holly Briles
13220 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

Christopher and Sarah Doughty
13200 Dawn View Drive
Gentry, AR 72734

William and Kathie Taylor
12801 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

William and Kathie Taylor
12801 Taylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734



12. William Taylor
12801 . .ylor Orchard Road
Gentry, AR 72734

13. Apple Valley, LLC
21920 Marion Lee Road
Gentry, AR 72734



| Description
Parcel 8 ..5

TRACT 1: A PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 18
NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST OF THE FIFTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BENTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID SW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4; THENCE
SOUTH 02*57'27" WEST 1332.77 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 86*27'18" EAST 1314.72 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 03*03'58" EAST 1331.04 FEET; THENCE NORTH 86*21'17" WEST
1317.20 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY THAT LIES IN THE COUNTY ROAD ON THE SOUTH SIDE. AND
ALSO TRACT 2: ALL OFTHE NW 1/4 OFTHE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 18
NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST OFTHE FIFTH PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, BENTON COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, AND BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO-WIT:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NW 1/4 OF THE NE 1/4; THENCE
SOUTH 86*15'18" EAST 1319.69 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 03003'58" WEST 1330.45 FEET;
THENCE NORTH 86*21'17" WEST 1317.20 FEET; THENCE NORTH 02*57'37" EAST
1332.78 FLL1 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SUBJECT TO THAT PORTION OF
SUBJECT PROPERTY THAT LIES IN THE COUNTY ROAD ON THE NORTH SIDE.



July 7, 2022

Mayor Kevin Johnston
City of Gentry

101 W. Main Street
Gentry, AR 72734

RE: Apple Valley South Rezoning Request
Mayor Johnston

Please accept this letter as our request to rezone approximately 80 acres of land, located on the south side of Mi  n
Lee Road. The property is currently zoned agricultural, and we would like to rezone it to N-R in order to develop a single-
family subdivision. This area is comprised of single-family homes and contains a variety of zoning districts, includi  R-N,
R-2, R-3, R-4 and R-O. The proposed zoning and new homes will be compatible and complimentary with the area.

The sewer treatment plant is located north of the property and easements are in place to allow a sewer line connection
to this property. This will allow the property to be developed with public sewer and provide other properties in the area
with the opportunity to connect to the City’s sewer system.

Once the property is rezoned, we will submit a preliminary plat application, along with alf required engineering plans for
the City’s review and approval.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

!

;
\m.w -y /(, RN
¢ !
) |
o J

Jesse Fulcher
Director of Land Planning
479-301-6639

Rausch Coleman
4058 N. College Avenue — Fayetteville, AR 72703 — Office: 479-455-9090 — Fax: 479-455-2026
www.rauschcolemanhomes.com






Gentry Rezone Application

NOTICE OF INTENT TO REZONE

(Name) __ \’:“" _Foley™

has requested the Gentry Planning Commission to set a public hearing date to consider

rezoning the following property from _A" !

to R‘ l\l

The legal description of the property is as follows:

The common description of the property is:

Proposed land use:

Reason for zone request change:

Adjacent land owners listing:

Planning & Zoning Committee
Request Approved | YES NO
Date

Initials

r “’Y ('nunril A i

t AatitiAn A1

urainance Numner

Date

Initials

~eo A‘(’:whd






Gentry Rezone Application

Petition for Rezoning Checklist

GQI fOXNS C?G(’!O’

Please Note! The rezoning application will not be accepted at the date of submittal if the following items
are not submitted with the application.

1. Completed Application Form

2. Payment of Application Fee ($75.00)
3. Scaled Drawings

OTHER INFORMATION:

- City staff will advertise this rezoning request and notice of a public hearing in the newspaper of
local distribution no later than 15 days prior to the Planning Commission date.

- The City will post a public hearing sign on the subject property no later than 15 days prior to
the Planning Commission date.

Procedure to Withdraw a Rezoning Request
A rezoning request may be withdrawn by two methods:

A. The owner{s) may make the request in writing and submit that request to the Planning
Department one week before the Planning Commission meeting at which the public hearing will
be held.

B. The owner(s) may appear at the public hearing and request that the zoning be withdrawn.

* * The applicant will not receive a refund if the item is removed from the agenda. * *

The public hearing will be held , at 7:00 p.m. It will be held at 104 S Main
St. Gentry, AR 72734,
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SURYEYQE'S CERTIFICATION:

AS SHOWN ON JULY 71, 2022,

FLOOD CERT-FICATION:

|
% THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WATHIN ANY PRESENTLY
I ESTABLISHED 100-YEAR FLOCD PLAIN, AS GETERMINED BY THE NATIONAL
i FLOOC INSURANCE PROGRAM, FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP FOR BENTON
Y, ARKANSAS AND INCORPORATED APEAS. MAP NUMBER: 05C07C0O360 J.

D DATE: SEPTEMBER 28,

¢ NB87°02'31 w

{ HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE HEREON FLATTED AND DESCRIBED
SURVEY WAS COMPLETED AND MONUMENTS WERE FOUND OR SET

18-13782-002
Owner GARCIA, DAVID JR & JOHANA Y

_HUNTER CROSSING -
e “Jﬂ‘l |

S 86°50'54" . 367,00

RD RAOD

BENTON COUNTY PLANNING BOARD:
The Planning Bacrd, based on an approval granted to the applhicont
on nereby endorses this plan os meeting all of the

requirements of o Teact Spllt

Plan=ing

) T T !
’ ’| | ‘ a OWNER'S CERTIFICATION
s , x
i | 3 As swners, we hereby cerlify tnat we hove caused the iond o be surveyed, FILE B_OOK
! l i = vivided, platted, dedicotea ond access rights reserved as represented on this et
= ; piat and attuchments
8 TRACT 2 e N
! ,.'T, i ,_a"\s i [Ne) 2
'] 2.00 ACRES 2 [l e 2 s S — s romenims =
i ) -] = H
| o ) 3 STATE OF ARKANSAS 1
| ! | 5 < COUNTY OF BENTON .
N o
J / ¥
ox Subscribed ond swarn before me this day of
| P.OB. | ! g ok
i o ) | a4 My cormmission expires
.|+ TRACT 2 N 86950 i o 2 —
% —_—— 86°50'54" w/ ’ Y
) g . —— i ’ Y —
3 T - — | I 02 Notary Pubiic s
« 367.00' — e @
wl ! i /()1 = SURVEY DESCRIPTI * k/élj
- i wn
nf ! R 1 1 A PART OF Trf SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF TRE SCUTHWEST GUARTER OF NORTH )
x| f—--—~~——~\ B SECTION 37, TOWNSKIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST, BENTON COUNTY, ;
= "“ | N ARKANSAS. BEING MORE FARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
uny
! i ] i | = QEGINNING AT A POINT 5 0315'S4” W 1244.77" THENCE 5 87°02'31" £
=\, — ! =) < 1317.05' FROM THE Nw CORNER OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE Sw 1/4 OF . -
Z & / f I z SAID SECTION 17 THENCE N 03'10°4S" £ 356.85% THENCE S 86°50'54" £ NGIES
| J , | o = 367.00; THENCE S 03'10°45" W 355.85', THENCE N B7°02'31" W 367 00° -
[ | [ 3 O THE POINT OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING 3.0C ACRES. PROPERTY IS THIS SURVEY 15 VALID ONLY IF THE DRAWING INCLUDES THE SEAL AND
s i | i 4 SUBJECT TO ANY EASEMENT OF RECORD SIGNATURE OF THE SURVEYOR
ko H H P o
ta i n | | M SURVEY DESCRIPTION TRACT 20 2. BASIS OF BEARINGS: ARKANSAS STATE PLANE COCRDINATES-NCRTH ZONE
3 ) | PER GPS OHSERVATION
| B TRACT 1 |l i - A PARY OF THE SQUTHWEST GUARTER OF THE SCUTHWEST QUARTER OF
i 3.00 ACRES I E SECTION 7, TOWNSKIP 18 NORTH. RANGE 33 WEST, BENTON COUNTY, 3 THIS SURVEY MEETS CURRENT MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY BOUNDARY
! . ’ o ’ i 4 ARKANSAS. BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS SURVEYS AND LATS FOR THE STATE CF ARKANSAS.
.
} | | | Sy BEGINNING AT A POINT S C3'15'54™ W 1244 77 THENCE § 870230 E 4. NO CURRENT #BSTRACT OR TITLE CPINION WAS FURNISHED TO URVEYOR
B ! ’ S 1317.05"; THENCE N 0319°45" E 356.89 FROM THE NW CORNER CF ThE AT TME TIME OF THIS SURVEY THMERCFORE AL EASEMEINTS, Ry SOF —WAY,
| ‘ : «& Sw 1/4 OF THE S¥ 1,4 OF SAID SECTION 17: THENCE N 0370'¢5" E OR REGTRICTIONS, OF RECORD, MAY NCT BE SHOWN HEREON
, 35 | TLENG e0'saT E 387 60" o sas" W 237 39
[ : ! " 5. ?:ZNJCQE' N’HsEs'fs“oE»Ss‘,.sff’?:,"O; %’ /TSEF,T,ETNEEF ?szcc?w':mé A':‘D” 39 5. APFROVAL OF THIS PLAT CARRIES NG ASSURANCE THAT THESE "RACTS WILL
. ! i 7 4 5 PT M £ T TH.
i ] I i <8 CONTAINING 2.00 ACRES PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TC ANY EASEMENT OF QUALIFY FOR SEPTIC PERMITS FROM THE ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FEALTH
P.OB. [ © X RECORD. 5. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT IN ANY WAY INDICATE THAT ANY OF THE
’ (]
TRACT 1 | . LOTS GN THIS PLAT ARE BUILDABLE ACCORDING TO THE PLANNING REGULATIONS
: . . | | OF BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS, NOR AN ENDORSEMENT BY THE PLANNING BOAR
N 879021317 W | i OF SAID BUILDABILITY OF 3AID LCTS.
— 1
— T T e B J [ 7. THE APPROXMATE LOCATICN OF THE SEPTIC AREA IS SHOWN AS INDICATED BY OWNER
APPROVAL OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT IN ANY WAY WNDICATE THE TRUE LOCATION OF
367.00° — I LEGEND ANY PART OF THE SEPTIC SYSTEM. NOR SHOULD IT OE RELEED UPON FOR ANY FUTLRE
{ SXTAVATION, BUILDING OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS O PROCEDURE
Pr These standard symbols may
18—13783~001 e faund in the drawing.
L e -
Owrer: ELAND, THAD & NATALE © PROPANE TANK O Founn SToNE :
@ TELEPHONE PEDESTAL ®  ALUMINUM MONUMENT i
0 100 200 300 @ FIRE HYDRANT @ FOUND IRON PIN |
EXISTING FENCE 2 SE ’“0: PIN " |
" — —— ——  RGHTOR Ay o e
— e~ BUILDING SETBACK @ Gas WETER
———  CENTERLINE & FOWER POLE

( IN FEET )
2007 1 inch = 100 ft.
72734 PARCEL: # 1B-13782-001

500~18N~33W~0~17-~330-04-0985

13539 TAYLORS ORCHARD ROAD. GENTRY, AR.

FF RTY ADDRESS

REVISION #1:

TRACT SPLIT
FOR

PART OF THE SW 1/4 OF THE SW 1/4

REVISION #2:

SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH RANGE 33 WEST

REVISION #3:

{DRAWN BY: M.F

JAMES WILSON

BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

DATE: JULY 11, 2022 7 e SGATURE oY THIS SEAL 1S NOT FED s, L I, P\‘
0 T COLORED, THE PLAT IS Y OULD_BE /1,,
SCALE: 17= 100 ASSUMED TO CONTAIN wwmom:o ALTERANCNS, Hpnnn
THE CERTIFICATION CONTAINED ON THIS MENT
SHALL NOT APPLY TO ANY COPIES. ALL INFCRMATION MICHEAL E. JAMES, PLS 4985

James Surveying
JOB NUMBER: JSI7143A

SHOULD BE DISREGARDED UNLESS VERIFIED BY THE BENTON GOUNTY SURVEYOR

P.0. Box 617
Gentry, Arkansas 72734

FILE NAME: J$17143A DWG

BROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR WHOSE SIGNATURE

JSI7143A.CRD

(479)736-8416 Fax (473)736-8838 fmepe

| APPEARS TO THE SIOE
t

[CHECKED BY: MEJ
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T TE-S SURVEY (5 VALD ONLY IF THE DRAWNG 'NCUUDES “RE SEAL AND
S:GNATURE CF THE SURVEYCR

OMEAL ROAD

PLANE COTGRDINATES—NOR™H ZONE

Z BASIS OF BEAR

G5 ARKANSAS STATE
PER G253 TBSERVATION

b
3. THIS SURVEY MEETS CURRENT MINIMiB STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY ELUNDARY
SURVEYS AND FLATS FOR THE STATE OF ARKANSAS,
4 40 "HREN ABtrRAcT OR TYLE OPNION WAS FURNISHED "0 T™HE SURVEYOR
SHE

THS SURVEY. THEREFORE all EASEWINTS, RIGHTS~(F-WAY,
oF RECCRJ MAY NO* BE SHOWN HERECH,

B
OR RES 'RKCTIO A

5. APPRGVA. OF THiS PLAT CARRES NO ASSURANCE ThaT
QUALIFY FOR SEPTIC PERMITS "ROM THE ARKANSAS UEPARTMENT OF

&, APPRGVAL OF THIS P AT DCES NUT N ANY WAY NCICATE "HAT ANY OF TRE
LOTS ON THIS PLAT ARE BUILDABLE ACCORDING TO THE PLANNING REGLLATIONS
ENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAZ, NOR AN ENDORSEZMENT 3Y THE PLANNING BOARD
SAID BURDABIITY OF SAID LOTS

. THE APPROXIMATE _Q.ATION OF THE SEPTIC AREA.
BY DWKER. APPROV/ THIS PLAT DOES NOT 'N ANY WAY INDICATE THE TRU!
H OF ANY PART OF T’v—: SEP'V‘ SYSTEM, NOR SHOULD IT BE RELIED UPOk FOR ANY
B EXCAVATION, BUILJING CR CONSTRUCTON PRGUECTS OF PROCEDURE.

THESE TRACTS WILL
ZALTR.

F OAPFLCARLE, IS SHOWN AS INDICATED
JE LOCATION
FUTURE

FLGOD CERTIFCATION:

N ANY PRESENT.Y ESTABUISHED 100~ VEAR
T2 WNED BY THE QA""AAL FLOOD NSURAKCE PROGR,
SURAN E 7TE MAP FOR BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS AND MCJ”C?ATED
ARZAS. MAF NL\‘BER \,539700380 A4 EF*'ECTIV‘ :)ATE SEPTIMBER 2B. 2007.

0%

i MEREEY CERTIFY THAT THE HEREON PLATTZD AND JESCRIGED SURVEY WAS

COMPLETED ANC MONJWENTS WERE FOUND OR SET AS SHOWN ON ALGLST 7, 2022

8-13032 200
B ta Lo
B VICINITY MAP
SURYEY_DESCRIPTCH PARENT TRAQT {PARCEL #18- 13636000 ANC #8-13632-0C8%
A PART OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF THE KCRTREAST QUARTER OF SECTION "5 AND PART CF "ME SOUTHWEST
QUARTER OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTICK 14, AL N TOWNSHIP 18 NCR™, RANGE 33 WES™, BENTON COUNTY
ARKANSAS, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGNNING AT A POUNT 3 B7°¢3°45" £ §76.52 AND N D29B'¢2" £ 4°2.74’ FROM THE Sw CORNIR GF TWE SE 176 OF THE
NE ° /4 OF SAID SECTION 13; THENCE N O218'42° € $02.807 THENCE S 647CH0D" E 79519" THENGE S 04'44'27" W 33651
THENCE § BS™92" E 97.45" THENGE £ CX'38'04° W 65558 THENCE N £2'45'5C" W 145,10 THENCE N 8749'45" w
508,87 THENCE N CA'DE'38" € 153,70 THERDE ¥ 3442°20° £ 42.78% THENCE N BV28'Z3° E 127,00, THE!
3 N OCTUAZ" W 206.967 THENZE S B9°45°64” W 16554’ TO THE PGNT CF SEGIRNNG AND CONTAINING 19.24 A
tolghls -
9; SIRVEY DESCRETION [RACT & ¢
a3
b A PART Of THE SCUTHCAST QUARTER OF "HE NORTHEASY QUARTER OF SECTICN 15, AND PART OF THI SOLTHWES™
4 GUARTER OF Thi NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 14, AL. N TIWNSK:® 18 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST, 3ENTGN COUNTY,
ARKANSAS, BE NG MORE PARTICLLARLY DESCR'SED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINMING AT a4 POINT S 87'49°45" £ 676.52° AND N 0218'45™ € 412 74’ FROM ThI 3w CORNER OF THE SE 1/4 OF THE
NE 174 0F SA3 SECTION *5; THENCE N C218'42" £ 902.8C"; THENCE § $4°0UCC" E 705.13% THENCE 5 04°4£727° w 3355
TAENCE § 3519127 [ 87.4% 4" W 658 965 THENCE N BE'4K'S0™ w 6O CC THENZZ N 02267127 E 297,90
= THENCE N B7'43°45" W 23 7C5'38" W 3ES, THENCE 5 B9'49'44" w 135.54° TO THE POIK™ OF BEGINNING
= ANE CONTAINNG 14.23 ACRES. PROPERTY 15 SUAECT 10 THE RICH™ OF WAY OF “AE COLNTY RCAD ANC TO AKY ZASEMENT
_ 0¥ RECCRD.
:s? 2URVEY. DESCRIPTION  TRACT 2
&ifm
LA S A PART OF THE SOLTFEAST JUARTER O Tef KCRTHEAST QUARTER OF SZCTION 15, AND PART OF 7HE SOUTAWEST
r‘éi i mAD A 4 QUARTER OF THE NCRTHWESY QUARTER COF SECTON 14, ALL b TOWNSHP 'B NORTA. RANGE :J WEST, BENTON COUNTY
R o ARKANSAD, BEING MORE PART Cu.ARLY CESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS
2%
3 ! i ZGINNING 27 A FON' S grag’2s" [ 787 FROM THE S CORRER OF THE SE 1/¢ 5 T4E NE S /4 OF 3AD SECTION 19
z THINCE S B7'49°45 € 60887, “HENCE 5 S64S'SC" © '06 O THENSE N G326 291,92 N OB74S4S" W
—_—t 432 “3 T CE N 57'36'35' W 368,83 THENCE $ GOCC'82° € 206 927, THENCE § 8'°28'23” W 27 G0 THENCE
} 35 42.78', THENCE $ CaDS 38" W 133707 1O ThI FOINT OF 3IFNNING AND CONTAINING +.96 ACRES., PROFPERTY
-~ E 3 SJEJvw TO THE RiGHT OF WAY OF THE COUNTY ROAD AND 7O ANY LASZMENT OF RECORD
GENTRY_PLANNING. COMMIZSION;

This piat is hereby opproved by ‘¢ Gentry Planang Commissicn this___ day
of
Secretory LINE TASLE
PO — UNE_ | BEARINE DISTARCE |
LTS esiey 5745 T

— Lz RS W 26,55
Street Department S BBA5 5D 106,10 |

- N3 4278

Firs Marshz
GWNER'S CERTF:CATION

As owrers, we haredy certity wo ~ave coiaed the -ond fc be zurveysd.
divided, plattad, dedicoted anc occssy rignts reservad os reoresertac or this
plzt ¢nd attocrments.

e
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SE” IRON Pl
RALROAD SPi<E
FOUND PIPE
WATER METER
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FOWER POLE
PROPANE "ANK
TELEPHONE FED!
FIRE AYDRANT
CENTERLINE
RIGHT OF WAY (R/Wi
BULDING SETBACKS:

10" ALONG SIDE LINES

28" ALONG ROAD FRONTAGE

LRcRoR W-N-BigxyoX X Nyl
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REED REFERENCES: i
1837 ’

1202192630

TONING: KOKE

PRCPERTY AUDRESS:

2013C GARMAN RCAD,

GENTRY,

AR. 7Z734 CARCEL §18-13622~005 #18-13856

~002

500—1BN~33W-- 018 -430-(4—0885

ATE OF ARKANSAS

£
8Y: KE

ZOUNTY OF BENTON

CITY OF GENTRY

before me this 5 day 0:9;.%42.2022,

Subscrived ond sworn

My commission axpires M LT

U < ; - OFFICIAL SEAL - #12709956 Jt Do, T, CIROPEATEY
= MARISSA PAIR Tl I Y e
L AT [

K ublic
Notary Fubl NOTAHY PURLIC-ARKANSAS
NTON COUNTY

BE
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES: 19-17.7
S itk it SRR R A

500~ 18BN~ 33IN-0-15-120~04~ 0985

““(,c" 5 TE.Q ;,
&
S <l oF" TRACT SPLIT R
YR LAY GIENG
EE-H
igi PART OF THE 5Wi/4 OF THE NW1/4 OF SECTION 14
BN 5 PART OF THE SE1/4 OF THE NE1/4 OF SECTION 15
2% ALL IN, TOWNSHIF 18 NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST
‘-.,’/o,', ety O GENTRY, ARKANSAS i
AL AN & Taimes Survaing DATE. pUcUS: 7, 2002
e 2.0, Box 517 SCALE, 1w 180
MICHEAL £, JAVES, PuS gogs | Goulh, Aruansas JOB_NUMBER: _ JSI7171A
FER SO CEun SR [(479)736-8416 Fo 15 35-aaso P hAnE: R AT
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. THS SLRVEY 5 VALD ONLY I THE DRAWG NCUUDES THE SEAL ANC
SIGNATURE OF THE SuRVEYOR
2 BASS OF SEARMCS: ARKANSAS STATE PLANG (OORDINATES-NCRTH ZONE
FER GPS OYSERVATION
THS SURVEY WEETS CURRENT MMM STANDARDS FOR PROPER™Y BOUNTARY
SURVEYS AND PLATS FOR THE STATE OF ATKANSAS.

o/ '1u: OPMOK A3 ‘UEN SKED O THE SURVEYTR
AVE WRE . RGSTS—QF—WAY,
MAY oTEE Sutem WEREOH,

THS FLAT CARRES NO ASSURANCE THAT THESE mvs Wil
"GP SEFTIC PEAMITS FROM THE ARNANSAS DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH

vnrN su ..Dm; OR CONSTRUCTION PROECTS OR Pkoccm £

FLOGOE CERTIFICATION.

PART OF “HIS PROPERTY 5 ;OCAY"D WITHIN A PAESENTLY 25T,
AS DETERMINED BY THE NA
BENTCN COUNTY, Am(m.sAs AND INCORPORATED AREAS. MAP KUMBER 0SGOTCOINN L EFFECTIVE
CATE. 327 TEWEER 28. 200

LISHED 100-YEAR FLOCE PLAIN,

FL00D INSURANCE PRCCRAM, FLOUD NSURAHIY RATE MAP FOR

HEREBY CEXTEY IAAT THE HEREON FLATTED AND DESCRBED
MONUMENTS WERE FOUNC CR SEY

D SURVEY WAS COMPLETES AND
AS SHOWN ON AUGUST %, 2022,

SUBLY DESCRIPTION PARENT TSACT 1_{ARCEL #1A=12895-00Q)

T OF THE NCRTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHMEST QAN
gn)m-\-'sv JUAATER OF ECTON 12 TOWNSHF 18 NOA™H, RaN
PARTICULARLY DESCRIGED AS £CLLOWS:

R AND PART OF "HE
< 33 WEST. BENTON

SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF THE
MY,

& PONT 5 0213°43" W 437.63° FROM THE 9 CORNER OF THE NW 176 DF THE SW 1,4 OF SAD

i THENCE K 8317717° & 4089, THENCE WTH A CURYE SURNNG 10 THE LEFT #H AN A% LENGTH OF
. WTE A RADUS 0F T A CHGRD BEARNG OF K TSTIST" £, WIT< & DHORD LENG™ OF 34579
THINGE N 65243 € 126 27; THENCE N 6873542 £ (5188, THENCL #TH & CURVE “URNNG 70 THE LEF|
ARC LENSTH OF 286.67, WTH A RADIS OF 45000, M'H & CNORD BEARNG OF K AB'ACAD" £, w7
LENGTH OF 28784, THENGE % 342'38° £ 94.20° THENCE N 357708" E 13483 THENOE WITH A CURVE TURNWG 75
THE RGHT WTH AN ARC LENGTH OF 348.00° WiTH A RADIS OF 1050 CC', WITH A CHORD BEASING OF N 50712'807 €
WTH A CHORD LENGTH OF 339,87, THENE 5 021507" W 542215 THENCE S 02'47'34" W 1319.22' THENCE N
BYO857° W 99°.24; THENCE S 02'41'34" W B6,94" THENCE S 81'27°09° W 1998, THENCE 5 72728'44" W B85,
THENGE 5 7415°36" W 4B.58° THENCE S mzs:" W 4R35, THENCE 5 517" W 83.7V, THENCE S 5844'42° W

8475 msncc S 72°0051" W 31T TeENCE N C23FST £ 11C7.4Z° 10 MHE POINT OF BEGNAIRG AND CONTAINNG
39.439 ACH
SEVEY. GEICRETON PARENY TRAGT 2 £ TBACT & (PARCEL £A~13583-C0R)

& PART OF THE NORTHASST QUARTIR OF D-E SOUTIMEST QUARTLR AND PART OF TE SOW M QUARTER OF THE
NORTHWEST O SECTON =2, TUWNSKIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST, BENTOR DOUMTY, ARKANSAS. BENG WORE
PARTEAARLY Dnl\x HED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGNNING AT THE MW CORNER OF THE AW |/0 CF THE SW 174 Of SAC SECTION 52 TWENCE 5 Q23143° W <37.69"
THENCE N 83177 € 42,29
ADUS OF 1000.0C, W A CHORD SEARING OF N 7524'11" £, WIH A CHORC LENGTH OF 345.79", THENAE ™
853217 E 278.52; THENGE WTH A QURW TURNING 70 THE (EF™ #H AN MC LENGTR OF 268.57, M A RADKS
OF 430.00°, WiH A CHORG BEARNG OF K «8'60'40" £, WIT: & CHORD LENGTH OF 252.64' THENCE N 31'42°38"
£9.227 THENCE N 3870'01° € 110.80" THENCE M7 A CURVE TURNING TO "HE RIGHT WITH AN AAC JENG™H OF
S48.3C, T+ A RADUS OF ‘52007, M™% 4 GHORO BEARNG OF K 50T2'50" £, WITN & CHDRD LENGTH OF 535.87
THENCE N OFIS'CT" € 471 98" THEMCE N BES8'39" W 12277%' ™INGE 5 C226°14° W 1021.07% TG "HE SOMT OF

BZCINMNG AND CONTAMING JZ.63 ACRES. PRCPWATY 'S SUBWCT TO THE RIGHT OF WAY OF THE CONTY ROAD AND T
0 RECORD.

ANY CASENENT

SIREY. CESCRIPTION JRACT &

5 PAa oF THE uim QUARTER OF THE SCUTHWEST QUARTER AN PART CF THE SOUT-KEST
CUARTEA OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHP 18 NCRTH, RANGE 3

eum:.:uﬂu Dcsqusf:\ AS FOLIWS:

nzmmw.. AT A BONT § 5270 43" W 437.86" FROM “HE NW CORNER OF T=E HW 1/4
THENCE N 8577'17° E 4G.87:

Jdu WiTH A RAZIUS OF $60G.0C". um

N anziz E 38.747 THEMCE § >

523, HEMCE '52" W 50337 Mw:t S 07434 w 88.54"

23030 W uws THENCE § 8312'53° W 46357 THENCE S 50121 W 6370, THEKCE § 5544'42" W 479"

RHENCE S T208'Y W N B THENCE k 73SET € ’1«7 42 70 THE PONT GF BECINNING. AND CON"ANING 14.571

ACRES PROPERT® Is SUBJECT 10 THE RGHT OF WAV OF HE COUNTY ROAD AND 70 ANY EASEVENT OF RECGRD.

F TeE 3w 1/ OF SAD

THENG § §17TD2° W 10 74"

SuSWEY QESCRIPTION “RECT 2
A BART OF THE MW‘)‘—VES" oum:,v DF THI SDUTHWEST GUARTER OF SECTON 12 TOWNSHP 1B NORTH. RANGE 1.

wl:s‘ BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS. BENG MCRE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BESNNNG AT A Pc« 5 B7IYY 400.23" A 45280 W 3T1I6 FROM THE NW CORKER OF HE N °

B 503.59 THENCE N 3C0C°00° £ 388.785 THENCE N aa‘s*'
AN ARC SENGT OF 8T WM 3 RASRLS

THENCE S 65732 a -459 3
0 THE RGRT OF waY CF

£ 0 5
THENCE 5 9“!6‘51
TURMIKG TO 'H' Rn~ -
TH A CHORC LENGTH OF
APt Supae

THE SW /4 OF SAD SECTION 12
12.79 cn:‘z AT A CURVE

480, CHORD BEARNG OF 3 5341"8"
"0 HE s 3 BEGINNNG AND CON“AINNG 5.t 5 PritRy
COUNTY ROAD AND TO ANY EASEMENT OF RECOR!

SuBYEY DESCRPTON JRASY &

ARKANSSS. BENG MORE

WTH AH
2]

A CUSVE TURNHC TO THE LEFT @I AN ARG (ENG™™ OF 34757, #TH A

ARTER OF
3 WEST, RENTON COUNTY, ARKA&SA_\ BLING MIRE

FILING BLOCK

NORTH
[ 3000 620 9CY
( IN FEET )
1 inch = 300 ft.

e e
LB GEND

“hese sicrndard syvbols mey

PART OF T NORTHWEST QUARTER CF TN SOUTNWLST UARTER OF SECTION 12, "OWNSHIZ 18 \ORTM, RANGE 33 ae fosnd n the dras'ng.
'{5‘ BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS. BENG ﬂd"' FARTICLLAR: RIBED A3 FOLLOWS:
SEGHNING AT A PONT § BT1Y32° E 63.50' ARD § 0246267 & en7' DM ToE MW CORNER OF THE S 1/¢ OF C FOLNG STONE
THE SW 174 OF SAIS SECTOR 2 WENCE WH A CURVE TUBIOAG IO TME LEFT Wi AN ARC ENG™ OF 78T, ¥~ -
4 RADUS OF ¢80.3C", WP+ A CHGRD JEARING OF N 36° “ £ WITH A CHORD LENST OF 78.8¢°, THENCE A @ ALUMINUM MONUMENT
34237 © 94,29 TSENGE ¥ 352708° £ 13483, THEKE WK 4 CURVE TURMING 10 THE AIGKT ARC Faund RON 2
ENCTR OF 19S.08, Wi A RaDIUS OF 0500, WIS A C-DRD BEARING OF X x:s"' € WIH A SHORD LENGTH CF e CUND RGN 1N
119.02", HENGE § 034702 € (FO).10T DENCE N O70M5Y" W J418C% T<INCE N DIIV4L W 1236.56' 19 THE O SETIRON PIN
SCINT OF BEGINNING AKD CONTAIMING ©.88 ACRES. SROFERTY IS Su3CT T5 [-2 RIHT OF WAY OF THE OGUNTY ~ N
RCAD AND TO ANY EASEMENT CF RECORD. & RALROAD SPIKE
SWAYEY. JEICAISTION TRAGT. & ol F'DJ,\D Flj’E
A PART OF THE NJRT-WEST QUARTER 0F "HI SOUTHWES™ GUAR'ER AND AR 05 THE SOLTHWEST OuARWER OF THE @ WATZR METER
NORTWES™ QUARTER OF SEC KN 12, TCANSH 36 NORTH, RANGE 15 WEST. BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS. SEING WORE ©  OAS METIR
PARTIOUL AL V 355C’HBED AS FTL OWS: POWESR
TS 023507 w 7B8.03 FXOM T2 NE CCRRER OF "HE SW 1/4 OF T NW 1/4 CF SAD . - OWER POLE
S CZ'3H0T W 54221 THENCE § D7E¥'34° W 13'9.32; THENCE N 8Y0E52° W 125,12 THERCE LINE TABLE o) DRLPANE TANK
¥ 18333 TAANCE WK A CURVE TRNAG TG ToE BIGHT i AN ARG NG OF 43052, W A ERERS e =
wm A mcasz‘sﬁ"{ CF S STYTAR 5 W A OIORC ENGTH OF 42386 D HE PONT of t""E ] EJ";"; T & TELEPHONE PEDE
CONTAINNG 2.35 A et B Smec T8 Tt Rt o COUNTY ROAS 3 ES YORANT
Y EASEMENT OF SECORD. L E " @ 1RE HYDRAN
i o =1 NE
= : el - CENTERLINE
. e RIGHT OF WAY {R/W)
CENTRY SLANNNG, COMMISSIIN: ‘ = BULDING SETBAC
N . . ‘0" ALONG SIDE ¢
Tris plot is hereby appruvec 5y the Geriry Plzaning Commissien ths daj PR -
e ¥ app ¥ ¥ 9 7 25" ALONG RCAD (i LNTAGE
ot —z S—
TR APPROX _LOCATION
I3 L D ZONE
} CURVE TABLE QEED RETSAENGES,
IS v —— , ARG LENG CRIRD LENGHA B0k Dar;'
C i 34578 548
“'re Mormmall e 202 ’7599
< 1202° 05412
OWNER'S CERTIFICATION LL N 3%
o e
As ow-ers, we harepy certfy that we have causes tha iond to te surveyed. <l ol
diviced, piated, ceg'catec gad access rlahts reserved s -aprasented on thia z 50 12'50 ZONING: NONE

plat anz attachmants,

T H g ]

TR, AR, 72734 PARCEL #18-13585-00C #18-13593-C00

VI = D

Qwr.er Cotwe Owrier Date
SYATE OF ARKANZAS
COUNYY OF BENTON
CITY OF SENTRY
Subscribed 3ad sworn cefors me thiz___ . day of 2022 e
Y
18 A Gop

My COMITIISION BXDHES e

Notary Pu ic

5CQ—18N~3AW—0-12~ 304~ 05~0583

TRACT SPLIT
FOR
BILL AND DELIA HAAK

| icen. = GAMES, PLS #985
| BENTON COURTY SURVEYOR

PAKT OF THE 5W 1/4 AND PART OF THE NW 1/4
SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 18 NORTH, RANGE 33 WEST
BENTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

i Jarney Suresying DATE: AUGH 2022,
0. Box M‘ 77734 SCALE: Tm
e J08 NUWE JSI70CZA
o iy £ -
l(m,m 8416 Fax {¢78)736-8838 [T




	August 18, 2022 P&Z Agenda
	August 18, 2022 P&Z packet

